KEC

March 12, 2019

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza

Bandra Kurla Complex

Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Symbol: KEC

Dear Sir/Madam,

KEC INTERNATIONAL LTD.
RPG House

463, Dr. Annie Besant Road
Worli, Mumbai 400030, India
+81 22 66670200
www.kecrpg.com

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort

Mumbai — 400 001

Script Code: 532714

Sub: Press Release — New Orders worth Rs. 1,323 Crore

We are pleased to enclose a copy of the press release informing about the new orders secured

by the Company of Rs. 1,323 Crore.

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,
For KEC International Limited

Amit@ifnca——:ﬂ(;pta

Company Secretary

Registered Office: RPG House, 463, Dr. Annie Besant Road
Worli, Mumbai 400030, CIN: L45200MH2005PLC 152061, India.

An 8RPG Company



KEC INTERNATIONAL LTD.

RPG House
463, Dr. Annie Besant Road
Worli, Mumbai 400030, India

+91 22 66670200
www.kecrpg.com

KEC International wins New Orders of Rs. 1,323 crore

Mumbai, March 12, 2019: KEC International Ltd. a global infrastructure EPC major, an RPG Group
Company, has secured new orders of Rs. 1,323 crore across its various businesses.

Transmission & Distribution: The T&D business has secured turnkey orders of Rs. 287 crore across India,
UAE and the Americas:

e Extension of 765 kV GIS substation order from PGCIL

e 132 kV GIS substation order in UAE

e Various orders received by SAE Towers in the Americas

Railways: The Railway business has secured orders for composite and overhead electrification works
aggregating to Rs. 644 crore in India.

Civil: The Civil business has secured fresh and change orders for civil and construction works aggregating
to Rs. 91 crore from leading automobile companies.

Smart Infra: The Smart Infra business has secured two orders as Master Service Integrator for Smart City
ICT Components aggregating to Rs. 233 crore for one brownfield and one greenfield smart city.

Cables: The Cables business has secured orders of Rs. 68 crore for various types of Cables/ Cabling works.

Mr. Vimal Kejriwal, MD & CEO, KEC International Ltd. commented, “We are delighted with the new
order wins especially in our Railways and Smart Infra businesses. The second substation order in UAE
strengthens our substation portfolio in the Middle East market. The order wins in Railways help us to
further consolidate our order book and establish leadership in this sector. We are particularly enthused by
the orders secured by our Smart Infra business in the core Smart City segment. These order wins give us
confidence that Smart Infra business can become a significant part of KEC’s overall business portfolio
going forward.”

About KEC International Limited

KEC International is a global infrastructure Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC) major. It has
presence in the verticals of Power Transmission and Distribution, Railways, Civil, Solar, Smart Infra, and
Cables. Globally, the Company has delivered infrastructure projects in 64 countries. It is the flagship
Company of the RPG Group.

About RPG Enterprises

RPG Enterprises, established in 1979, is one of India's fastest growing business groups with a turnover of
Rs 23,000 Crore. The group has diverse business interests in the areas of Infrastructure, Tyres, Pharma, IT
and Specialty as well as in emerging-innovation led technology businesses.

iy
1% /Nc_
») ~,

*
Registered Office: RPG House, 463, Dr. An| ant Road
Worli, Mumbai 400030, GIN: L45200MH2005PLC152081, India. An $RPG Company




